

Order below Exhibit No.1
(Passed on 28th October 2025)

In first working session of this Court, the Appellant Dnyaneshwar is present. However, inspite of insturction given to him by the Court to bring his Advocate for arguments, till 4.15 p.m. the counsel for Appellants is not present. Similarly, in second working session of this Court, neither the Appellants nor their Advocate are present. The Appellants and their Advocate are absent till 4.15 p.m. though called repeatedly. However, the counsel for the Respondents are present since 11.00 a.m. The case is old one. In this light of these facts and considering the old pendency of this appeal, the Appellants or their Advocate to argue the appeal, on next date without fail.

Date : 28/10/2025.
Yavatmal.

(P .S. Ingle)
Ad-hoc District Judge-1,
Yavatmal.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment/Order are same word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	Smt. D.S. Kurzadkar/Kolhe Stenographer Grade-I
Name of the Court	Ad-hoc District Judge-1, Yavatmal
Date of Signature of Presiding Officer	28/10/2025
Date of Judgment Uploaded	28/10/2025