

Order below Exhibit No.1
(Passed on 5th November, 2025)

Inspite of Order dated 28/10/2025, passed by this Court below Exhibit No.1, the Appellants and their Advocate are absent though called repeatedly till 3.30 p.m. The case is old one. Absence of the Appellants and their Advocate shows that they are not willing to argue the matter on merits. Hence, the matter be fixed for dismissal order.

Date : 5/11/2025.
Yavatmal.

(P. S. Ingle)
Ad-hoc District Judge-1,
Yavatmal.